## The Bharat Scouts and Guides

**Creating Better India** 

## **National Headquarters**

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002
Website: www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23378702,23378667

To
All the State Chief Commissioners,
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides,
INDIAN UNION



Circular No.: 66/2023 Date : 19<sup>th</sup> April, 2023



## SUB: Zoom meeting - 20th April, 2023 at 3 PM on YLACC discussion & implementation

Dear Sir/Madam,

Climate change is one of the burning issue and needs immediate attention, BSG members can play an important role and bring positive impact in the climate change process. As they are directly linked with the family, society / community and can motivate the people around them.

The Bharat Scouts and Guides intent to take up a two-year project 'Youth led Action on Climate Change' YLACC along with the World Association of Girl Guides and Girl Scouts.

Zoom Meeting is scheduled tomorrow i.e. 20<sup>th</sup> April, 2023 at 3 PM with details to join are as follows:

- Topic: Youth Led Action Climate Change Programme (YLACCP)
- Time: Apr 20, 2023 03:00 PM India

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88435906479?pwd=Q0YxWGIVMlhiNHN0d2ttazNXcFJmZz09

Meeting ID: 884 3590 6479

Passcode: 203036

Chief National Commissioner, Dr K.K Khandelwal has requested all the State Chief Commissioners to join along with one of the staff to have detail discussion on the project and ways of implementing the project at State level.

Hope that all the State Associations of the Bharat Scouts and Guides will join hands to tackle the issue and create a bigger impact at grassroot.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely,

(Darshana Pawaskar)

I/c Joint Director (Support Services) & Joint Director of Guides (Programme & Training)

Copy communicate to :1. Hon'ble Chief National Commissioner for kind information please.

2. Hon'ble Add. Chief National Commissioner for kind information please.

Copy to:

- 1. Director, BSG, NHQ.
- 2. Executive Director, BSG, NHQ.
- 3. Joint Director of Scouts (Programme & Training).
- 4. All Deputy Directors.
- 5. All Assistant Directors.

CPB PAGE 1